NATIONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT RCARD
Award Nunmber 23312
- TH RD DIVI SI ON Docket Nunmber MM 23307

Josef P. Sirefman, Referee

(Brot herhood of Mintenance of Wy Employes
PARTI ES TO DISPUTE: (

(St. Louis-San Franci SCO Railway Company

STAT=MENT OF CLAIM  "Claim of the System Committee Of the Brotherhood that:

_ (1) The dismssal of Trackman Daniel R Bale for alleged
violation of Rule 17éwas without just and sufficient cause and whol |y
di sproportionate to the charge | evel ed agai nst him (SystemPile B=1867).

(2) Trackman Dani el R. Bale shall be reinstated with seniori t%/
and all other rights uninpaired and be conpensated for all wage |oss suffered.”

OPINLON cF BOARD:  The O aimant Daniel R Bale, was enployed by the St. Louis-
San Francisco Railway Conpany on Cctober 21, 1978and on
March T, 1979 was a trackman in SystemTie Sang T-1-10. oOn that day he was

di smssed for violation of Rule 1763

"Employes Who- ar e negligent or Indifferent to duty, in-
subordinate, di shonest, immeral, quarrel sonme, insol ent
or otherw se vieious, or who conduct thensel ves and
handl e their personal obligations in such a way that
the railway will be subject to criticismand |oss of
good will, will not be retained in the service."

An investigation was hel d on March 29, 1379 resulting in the
Claimant's per manent di smssal .

An examination of the record at the hearing reveals that on March 7,
1979 O ai mant had failed to pull seven spikes overa fifty foot |ength, that
he had been warned before that his spike pulling rate was sl ow ng the work of
the gang and that he had to work faster. Claimant offered conflicting reasons
for mssing spikes, on the one hand that some of the crew were not doing their
job and on the other that he tries to get every spike but doesn't see sone.
However, at no tinme did he deny mssing the spikes on that day. A though in
service but five nonths, Caimant has been warned by supervision on sane six
oceasions about his rata of work and has been noved to all types of jobs which
apparently hecannot perform He requiresconstant supervision, tinme which
the foreman should devote to other duties. There was substantial evidence to
sustain the Carrier's decision, and in view of Caimnt's poor record over a
short period of enpl oyment dismssal was not unreasonable.
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FI NDI NGS: The Third Division of the Adjustnent Beard, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds and hol ds:

That .the parti es wai ved oral hearing;

That the Carrier and the Employes Involved in this dispute are

respectively Carrier and Employes within the neaning of the Railway Labor
Act, as approved June 21, 193k;

That this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over
t he di sput e involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not viol ated.

A WA RD

Claim denied.

NATIONAL RAYLROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST:; )
Executive Secretary

Dat ed at Chicago, Illimois, thi s 29th day of May 1981.




